12-06-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Box Assignments Tah settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102303592 To the Honorable Commissions tached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PPD Development, LP Pharmaco Investments, Inc. 3151 South 17th Street Wilmington, NC 28412 Internal Address: Street Address: 3151 South 17th Street Individual(s) ☐ Association General Partnership ■ Limited Partnership - State: Texas Wilmington, NC 28412 Corporation - State:_ Other_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance ☐ Limited Partnership____ Corporation-State Delaware Merger Assignment ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No Execution Date: 11/15/02 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,437,386 Trademark Application No.(s): 75/767.644 Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved..... Name:___ Christopher J. Hussin Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Suite 1200 1560 Broadway 19-1970 Street Address:____ 8. Deposit account number: City Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher J. Hussin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

12/05/2002 DBYRNE 00000034 /5/67644

01 FC:8521

02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 25.00 OP

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 4522-24 and 4522-25

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PPD Development, LP, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its place of business at 3151 South 17th Street, Wilmington, North Carolina 28412 (the "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Pharmaco Investments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its place of business at 3151 South 17th Street, Wilmington, NC 28412 (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, effective as of June 1, 2002, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the trademarks, trade names, service marks, brand names, logos, insignias and designs set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with all applications and registrations therefor, the portion of the business pertaining thereto and the goodwill related thereto, and all derivatives thereof, relating to or used in connection with the business (the "Trademarks"), and all rights of the Assignor, including common law rights, in the Trademarks, and all rights to sue for and obtain damages, injunctive relief and attorneys' fees for all past infringements with respect thereto and for all claims and causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement or other violation of proprietary or other rights in the Trademarks and all registrations or applications relating thereto and all renewals and extensions of such registrations.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has adopted, used, is using and is the sole owner of all rights in and to the Trademarks; that it has not licensed any rights in the Trademarks to another person; and that use of the Trademarks by Assignee will not infringe upon or conflict with the rights of any person.

Assignor shall take such other actions as Assignee may reasonably request from time to time, at Assignee's expense, to assist Assignee in the recordation of transfer of ownership of the Trademarks, in infringement actions against third parties, in the prosecution of applications to register the Trademarks, and in the maintenance and renewal of registrations of the Trademarks. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Assignor shall promptly execute and deliver documents for such purposes provided by or on behalf of Assignee, at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 15th day of November, 2002.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0147 PPD Development, LP By: PPD GP, LLC

Its General Partner

By:_

Name: Fred B. Davenport, Ir.

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)

)ss:

COUNTY OF NEW HANNOVER)

On this 15th day of November, 2002, personally appeared before me Fred B. Davenport, Jr. to me known and known to me to be the President of PPD Development, LP., a Texas limited partnership, that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

[SEAL]

Notary Public in and for

rate of Korth aroling Said County and State

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES _ we H, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0148

Exhibit A

Applications and Registrations

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

Country	Mark	Application/Registration No.
USA	GENETRIALS	2437386
USA	GENETRIALS	75/767,644
Canada	GENETRIALS	537061
Switzerland	GENETRIALS	461977
Community Trademark	GENETRIALS	961300
Japan	GENETRIALS	4337208

TRADEMARK REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0149